Library Statistical Report for December 2012

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File

E-Books (Net Library)

E-Books (Project Gutenberg)
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)

VHS (Adult)

VHS (Children's)

DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)
Cassette (Adult)

Cassette (Children's)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)
CD Spoken (Young Adult)
CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)

CD Music (Young Adult)
Games (Early Literacy)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines
SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC

TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC

In-house usage (not in circ total)

Previous Current Percent Current
Year Year Change YTD

15,200 12,342 -18.8% 183,775

16,777 16,116 -3.9% 223,705
799 733 -8.3% 11,082

7 44 528.6% 259

165 181 9.7% 1,204

2,380 3,510 47 .5% 33,886
117 123 5.1% 1,802
35,445 33,049 -6.8% 455,713
2,772 4,167 50.3% 40,786

0 399 3,635

1,152 33 -97.1% 553

0 298 8,052
31,200 19,111 -38.7% 237,461
0 12,562 183,958

0 195 753

163 1 -99.4% 286

0 42 895

5,990 5,091 -15.0% 68,541
0 730 10,242

0 136 1,409

9,799 7,990 -18.5% 98,571
0 994 17,215

0 0 0

15 20 33.3% 415
1,024 1,013 -1.1% 12,522
52,115 52,782 1.3% 685,194
8,534 7,789 -8.7% 143,880
38,373 35,733 -6.9% 582,163
460 528 14.8% 7,478
47,367 44,050 -7.0% 733,521
5,606 310 5,892
0 4,226 69,976

0 35 638
5,606 4571 -18.5% 76,506
140,533 134,452 -4.3% 1,950,934

1,945,208 1,950,934 0.3%

5,842 4,579 -21.6% 78,776



Number of HOLDS placed
Freegal (Download songs notin circ total)
Beginning bookstock
Additions
Withdrawals
Net bookstock
Beginning audiovisual materials
Additions
Withdrawals
Net audiovisual materials
Total Net Materials
Days open during month
Door count
Average daily circulation

Previous
Year
8,761

0
286,527
1,578
2,050
286,055
52,162
525

105
52,582
338,637
27
37,877
5,205

Current
Year
11,108
906
278,795
1,678
890
279,583
55,674
456

214
55,916
335,499
27
38,022
4,980

Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):
TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments

Downloadable audio -- adult
Downloadable audio -- children
Downloadable audio -- YA

0
0
0

TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments

Downloadable E-Books -- adult
Downloadable E-Books -- children
Downloadable E-Books -- YA

0
0
0

1,013
850
143

20

3,510

2,835
510
165

Percent

Change
26.8%

-2.7%
6.3%
-56.6%
-2.3%
6.7%
-13.1%
103.8%
6.3%
-0.9%

0.4%
-4.3%

Current
YTD
137,770
19,735
285,423
26,061
31,901
279,583
52,582
7,588
4,254
55,916
335,499
352
559,789
5,542



Library Statistical Report of Library Activities

Comparing 2011 and 2012

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File
E-Books (Net Library)
E-Books (Project Gutenberg)
Downloadable E-Books
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray

Videos

DVDs

Cassette Spoken
CD Spoken

CD Music
CD-ROMs

Games
Downloadable Audio

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction

High School
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Children's/YA

TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC
In-house Usage (not in circ total)

Number of HOLDS placed
Beginning bookstock
Additions
Withdrawals
Net bookstock
Beginning audiovisual materials
Additions
Withdrawals
Net audiovisual materials
Total Net Materials
Days open during year
Door count
Average daily circulation

2011 2012 Percent
YTD YTD Change
215,643 183,775 -14.8%
232,510 223,705 -3.8%
10,846 11,082 2.2%
337 259 -23.1%
2,748 1,204 -56.2%
14,117 33,886 140.0%
1,836 1,802 -1.9%
478,037 455,713 -4.7%
18,261 44,321 142.7%
18,606 8,605 -53.8%
405,333 422,172 4.2%
3,540 1,181 -66.6%
80,074 80,192 0.1%
130,944 115,786 -11.6%
1 0 -100.0%
483 415 -14.1%
11,160 12,522 12.2%
668,402 685,194 2.5%
139,056 143,880 3.5%
572,414 582,163 1.7%
79,906 75,868 -5.1%
7,393 8,116 9.8%
798,769 810,027 1.4%
1,945,208 1,950,934 0.3%
96,717 78,776 -18.5%
120,752 137,770 14.1%
286,887 285,423 -0.5%
28,611 26,061 -8.9%
29,443 31,901 8.3%
286,055 279,583 -2.3%
51,079 52,582 2.9%
6,887 7,588 10.2%
5,384 4,254 -21.0%
52,582 55,916 6.3%
338,637 335,499 -0.9%
350 352
564,143 559,789 -0.8%
5,558 5,542 -0.3%



