Library Statistical Report for December 2012

Adult Circulation	Previous <u>Year</u>	Current <u>Year</u>	Percent <u>Change</u>	Current <u>YTD</u>
Non-Fiction	15,200	12,342	-18.8%	183,775
Fiction	16,777	16,116	-3.9%	223,705
Magazines/Vertical File	799	733	-8.3%	11,082
E-Books (Net Library)	7	44	528.6%	259
E-Books (Project Gutenberg)	165	181	9.7%	1,204
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)	2,380	3,510	47.5%	33,886
Interlibrary Loans	117	123	5.1%	1,802
SUBTOTALAdult	35,445	33,049	-6.8%	455,713
Audio-Visual Circulation				
Blu-Ray (Adult)	2,772	4,167	50.3%	40,786
Blu-Ray (Children's)	0	399		3,535
VHS (Adult)	1,152	33	-97.1%	553
VHS (Children's)	0	298		8,052
DVDs (Adult)	31,200	19,111	-38.7%	237,461
DVDs (Children's)	0	12,562		183,958
DVDs (Young Adult)	0	195	00.404	753
Cassette (Adult)	163	1	-99.4%	286
Cassette (Children's)	0	42	15 00/	895
CD Spoken (Adult) CD Spoken (Children's)	5,990 0	5,091 730	-15.0%	68,541 10,242
CD Spoken (Young Adult)	0	136		1,409
CD Music (Adult)	9,799	7,990	-18.5%	98,571
CD Music (Children's)	0	994	10.070	17,215
CD Music (Young Adult)	0	0		0
Games (Early Literacy)	15	20	33.3%	415
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)	1,024	1,013	-1.1%	12,522
SUBTOTALAV	52,115	52,782	1.3%	685,194
Children's & Youth Services Circulati	<u>on</u>			
Non-Fiction	8,534	7,789	-8.7%	143,880
Fiction	38,373	35,733	-6.9%	582,163
Magazines	460	528	14.8%	7,478
SUBTOTALChildren's	47,367	44,050	-7.0%	733,521
Young Adult Circulation				
Non-Fiction	5,606	310		5,892
Fiction	0	4,226		69,976
Magazines	0	35		638
SUBTOTALYoung Adult	5,606	4,571	-18.5%	76,506
<i>TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC</i> TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC	<i>140,533</i> 1,945,208	<i>134,452</i> 1,950,934	<i>-4.3%</i> 0.3%	1,950,934
In-house usage (not in circ total)	5,842	4,579	-21.6%	78,776

	Previous Year	Current Year	Percent Change	Current YTD
Number of HOLDS placed	8,761	11,108	26.8%	137,770
Freegal (Download songs not in circ total)	0	906		19,735
Beginning bookstock	286,527	278,795	-2.7%	285,423
Additions	1,578	1,678	6.3%	26,061
Withdrawals	2,050	890	-56.6%	31,901
Net bookstock	286,055	279,583	-2.3%	279,583
Beginning audiovisual materials	52,162	55,674	6.7%	52,582
Additions	525	456	-13.1%	7,588
Withdrawals	105	214	103.8%	4,254
Net audiovisual materials	52,582	55,916	6.3%	55,916
Total Net Materials	338,637	335,499	-0.9%	335,499
Days open during month	27	27		352
Door count	37,877	38,022	0.4%	559,789
Average daily circulation	5,205	4,980	-4.3%	5,542

Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):

TOTAL Downloadable audio all department	1,013	
Downloadable audio adult	0	850
Downloadable audio children	0	143
Downloadable audio YA	0	20
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books all departm	3,510	
Downloadable E-Books adult	0	2,835
Downloadable E-Books children	0	510
Downloadable E-Books YA	0	165

Library Statistical Report of Library Activities Comparing 2011 and 2012

Adult Circulation	2011 XTD	2012 XTD	Percent
Adult Circulation	<u>YTD</u>	<u>YTD</u>	<u>Change</u>
Non-Fiction	215,643	183,775	-14.8%
Fiction	232,510	223,705	-3.8%
Magazines/Vertical File	10,846	11,082	2.2%
E-Books (Net Library)	337	259	-23.1%
E-Books (Project Gutenberg)	2,748	1,204	-56.2%
Downloadable E-Books	14,117	33,886	140.0%
Interlibrary Loans	1,836	1,802	-1.9%
SUBTOTALAdult	478,037	455,713	-4.7%
Audio-Visual Circulation			
Blu-Ray	18,261	44,321	142.7%
Videos	18,606	8,605	-53.8%
DVDs	405,333	422,172	4.2%
Cassette Spoken	3,540	1,181	-66.6%
CD Spoken	80,074	80,192	0.1%
CD Music	130,944	115,786	-11.6%
CD-ROMs	1 1	0	-100.0%
Games	483	415	-14.1%
Downloadable Audio	11,160	12,522	12.2%
SUBTOTALAV	668,402	685,194	2.5%
Children's & Young Adult Circulation			
Non-Fiction	139,056	143,880	3.5%
Fiction	572,414	582,163	1.7%
High School	79,906	75,868	-5.1%
Magazines	7,393	8,116	9.8%
SUBTOTALChildren's/YA	798,769	810,027	1.4%
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC	1,945,208	1,950,934	0.3%
In-house Usage (not in circ total)	96,717	78,776	-18.5%
	00,777	10,110	10.070
Number of HOLDS placed	120,752	137,770	14.1%
Beginning bookstock	286,887	285,423	-0.5%
Additions	28,611	26,061	-8.9%
Withdrawals	29,443	31,901	8.3%
Net bookstock	286,055	279,583	-2.3%
Beginning audiovisual materials	51,079	52,582	2.9%
Additions	6,887	7,588	10.2%
Withdrawals	5,384	4,254	-21.0%
Net audiovisual materials	52,582	55,916	6.3%
Total Net Materials	338,637	335,499	-0.9%
Days open during year	350	352	
Door count	564,143	559,789	-0.8%
Average daily circulation	5,558	5,542	-0.3%